Resolution 2022-45

A Resolution to Transfer Appropriations

Whereas, in the appropriations of funds in the budgets of various departments of
the Town of Griffith, there is a need to transfer fund appropriations,

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved, by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that
to meet the need to transfer certain appropriations there is hereby the
transference of appropriations as follows as Attachment Exhibit A:

Passes and Adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County,
Indiana this 20™ day of December, 2022.

Town Council

Town of Griffith
e T
',,/‘_‘:;;17’7?(4 /’/"'3 ‘/,--"//j./‘./‘// o
l‘//// g -”‘/./ .-'“'/:;;Hl/‘ f'"//
T
A 2 L
r ¢ i A
Rick Ryfa L
s

Melissa Robbins

— o
»m‘”"w”yl
S

Tony Hobson

/ oo Snii

Gina Smith
Clerk Treasurer




Exhibit A

Transfer Resolution 2022-45

From

To

$724.48
$857.62
$378.06
$3,383.09
$441,38
$1,022.97
$452.95
$134.72
$109.85
$133.64
$638.72
$23.48

$6,400.00

1101.003.130 VFD Workers Comp
1101.003.130 VFD Workers Comp
1101.003.130 VFD Workers Comp
1101.003.130 VFD Workers Comp
1101.003.130 VFD Workers Comp
1101.003.130 VFD Workers Comp
2204.001.120 Parks Part Time
2204.001.120 Parks Part Time
2204.001.120 Parks Part Time
2204.001.120 Parks Janitor
2204.001.120 Parks Part Time
2204001120 Parks Part Time

2406.001.339 ARPA Equipment

1101.003.226 VFD Gasoline
1101.003.254 VFD Misc R&M
1101.003.269 VFD Misc Supplies
1101.003.324 VFD Other Prof Services
1101.003.328 VFD Internet
1101.003.374 VFD Misc R&M
2204.001.226 Parks Gasoline
2204.001.269 Parks Misc Supplies
2204.001.328 Parks Internet
2204.001.391 Parks Janitor
2204.001.581 Parks Truck Payment
2204.001.582 Parks Truck Interest

2204.001.269 ARPA Supplies



