Resolution 2022-45

A Resolution to Transfer Appropriations

Whereas, in the appropriations of funds in the budgets of various departments of the Town of Griffith, there is a need to transfer fund appropriations,

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved, by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to meet the need to transfer certain appropriations there is hereby the transference of appropriations as follows as Attachment Exhibit A:

Passes and Adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana this 20th day of December, 2022.

Town Council
Town of Griffith

Rick Ryfa

Lawrence Ballah

James Marker

Melissa Robbins

Tony Hobson

Gina Smith

Clerk Treasurer

Exhibit A
Transfer Resolution 2022-45

	From	<u>To .</u>
\$724.48	1101.003.130 VFD Workers Comp	1101.003.226 VFD Gasoline
\$857.62	1101.003.130 VFD Workers Comp	1101.003.254 VFD Misc R&M
\$378.06	1101.003.130 VFD Workers Comp	1101.003.269 VFD Misc Supplies
\$3,383.09	1101.003.130 VFD Workers Comp	1101.003.324 VFD Other Prof Services
\$441.38	1101.003.130 VFD Workers Comp	1101.003.328 VFD Internet
\$1,022.97	1101.003.130 VFD Workers Comp	1101.003.374 VFD Misc R&M
\$452.95	2204.001.120 Parks Part Time	2204.001.226 Parks Gasoline
\$134.72	2204.001.120 Parks Part Time	2204.001.269 Parks Misc Supplies
\$109.85	2204.001.120 Parks Part Time	2204.001.328 Parks Internet
\$133.64	2204.001.120 Parks Janitor	2204.001.391 Parks Janitor
\$638.72	2204.001.120 Parks Part Time	2204.001.581 Parks Truck Payment
\$23.48	2204001120 Parks Part Time	2204.001.582 Parks Truck Interest
\$6,400.00	2406.001.339 ARPA Equipment	2204.001.269 ARPA Supplies